KHSAP Kitsap County
o | 2018 TOP EMPLOYERS

DEVELOPMENT
ALLIANCE
Company/Organization Sector Total
Naval Base Kitsap® Public 33,800
CHI Franciscan - Harrison Medical Center Private 2,500
Washington State Public 2,000
Central Kitsap School District Public 1,550
North Kitsap School District Public 1,200
South Kitsap School District! Public 1,150
Kitsap County Public 1,140
Port Madison Enterprises Private 925
Bremerton School District? Public 750
Haselwood Auto Group Private 710
Bainbridge Island School District Public 629
Fred Meyer Private 584
Kitsap Mental Health Services Private 489
Martha and Mary Private 477
Town & Country Markets Private 472
YMCA Private 435
Safeway’ Private 434
Kitsap Transit Public 432
The Doctors Clinic Private 424
Lockheed Martin Space Systems? Private 400
Olympic College Public 384
McDonald's Private 375
United States Postal Service Public 364
Suquamish Tribe Public 351
City of Bremerton Public 344
Retsil (WA Veterans Home) Public 330
Costco Private 323
Albertson's’ Private 300
Kitsap Bank Private 298

1 Estimate based on various databases including Mergent and Reference USA
2 Based on 2017 reporting
3 Numbers include both civil service and active duty personnel. See separate breakdown for full details.

Tabulated by Western Washington University

Employment counts as of 12/31/18 \//—\-/\\WESTERN

KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
CENTER oF ECONOMIC anp BUSINESS RESEARCH



Kitsap County 2018 Top Employers (cont.)

Company/Organization Sector Total
The Point Casino/Flying Eagle (PGST) Private 283
Peninsula Community Health Private 280
Skookum Private 277
Kitsap Credit Union' Private 275
SAFE Boats International Private 262
Paratransit Private 240
Watson Furniture Group Private 220
Goodwill? Family Services 205
Kitsap Regional Library Public 193
Kitsap Community Resources Private 185
Olympic Educational Service District 114 Public 180
Delphinus Engineering Private 171
Gateway (Fellowship/Schools/Childcare) Private 170
Stafford Healthcare Private 150
Sage/Redington Inc./Far Bank Private 133
Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe' Public 131
Starbucks ! Private 127
City of Bainbridge Island Public 126
Olive Garden Italian Restaurant Private 120
Westbay Auto Parts Private 119
Winco Private 112
Huntington Ingalls Private 104
City of Poulsbo Public 101
Kitsap County Health District Public 100
Liberty Shores Assisted Living; Harbor House’ Private 100
South Kitsap Fire and Rescue Public 100
Waste Management® Private 100

1 Estimate based on various databases including Mergent and Reference USA
2 Based on 2017 reporting

Tabulated by Western Washington University / \ WESTERN
Employment counts as of 12/31/2018 /\_/\

WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting
CENTER oF ECONOMIC anp BUSINESS RESEARCH



K[TSAP| Kitsap County 2018 Top Employers

= | PRIVATE SECTOR

DEVELOPMENT
ALLIANCE

Company/Organization

CHI Franciscan - Harrison Medical Center

Port Madison Enterprises
Haselwood Auto Group?

Fred Meyer

Kitsap Mental Health Services
Martha and Mary

Town & Country Markets
YMCA

Safeway’

The Doctors Clinic

Lockheed Martin Space Systems?

McDonald's
Costco

Fred Meyer
Albertson's 2

Kitsap Bank

The Point Casino/Flying Eagle (PGST)

Peninsula Community Health
Skookum

Kitsap Credit Union'

SAFE Boats International
Paratransit

Watson Furniture Group
Goodwill*

Kitsap Community Resources

Delphinus Engineering

Gateway (Fellowship/Schools/Childcare)

Stafford Healthcare
Sage/Redington Inc./Far Bank
Starbucks?

Olive Garden Italian Restaurant

Sector

Healthcare
Hospitality

Retail

Retail

Healthcare
Healthcare

Retail

Family Services
Retail

Healthcare
Defense Contractor
Retail

Retail

Retail

Retail

Financial Institution
Hospitality
Healthcare
Defense Contractor
Financial Institution
Manufacturing
Transportation
Manufacturing
Family Services
Social Services
Defense Contractor
Nonprofit
Healthcare
Manufacturing
Retail

Retail

1 Estimate based on various databases including Mergent and Reference USA

2 Based on 2017 reporting

Tabulated by Western Washington University
Employment counts as of 12/31/2018

KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting

Total

2,500
925
710
584
489
477
472
435
434
424
400
375
323
315
300
298
283
280
277
275
262
240
220
205
185
171
170
150
133
127
120

2> WESTERN

WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

CENTER oF ECONOMIC ano BUSINESS RESEARCH



Company/Organization

Westbay Auto Parts
Winco

Huntington Ingalls

Liberty Shores Assisted Living; Harbor House!

Waste Management !

Bank of America

Kitsap Physical Therapy

Peninsula Auto Group

Crista Ministries (Crista Shores and Camps)*
Holly Ridge Center

Brookdale Montclair

Burger King

Celeris Systems

Pacific Ship Repair and Fabrication
NASSCO

Stirrett-Johnson, Inc.

Silver City Brewing and Restaurant’
John L. Scott

Bridge to Bridge Beverage

Pacific NW Title

RV Associates

Sabelhaus West

Bainbridge Island Health & Rehabilitation
Kitsap Humane Society

Bay Pointe, Marine Court

Columbia Distribution’

Triton Marine Construction

Boat Shed Restaurant®
Fairbank Construction

Puget Sound Energy

Rice Fergus Miller Architecture

Kitsap County 2018 Top Employers —

Sector

Retail

Retail

Defense
Healthcare
Services

Financial Institution
Healthcare

Retail

Healthcare
Healthcare
Healthcare

Retail

Defense

Defense

Defense Contractor
Engineering

Retail

Real estate
Manufacturing
Real estate
Construction
Construction
Healthcare
Nonprofit
Healthcare
Beverage Distribution

Defense

Retail
Construction

Energy

Architecture/Design

1 Estimate based on various databases including Mergent and Reference USA
2 Based on 2017 reporting

Tabulated by Western Washington University
Employment counts as of 12/31/2018
KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting

Total

119
112
104
100
100
93
93
92
90
86
85
82
80
80
80
80
80
76
71
71
70
70
70
68
65
60
60

60
59
58

51

PAN

WESTERN

WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

CENTER oF ECONOMIC ano BUSINESS RESEARCH



KlTSAP Kitsap County 2018 Top Employers

=n | PUBLIC SECTOR

DEVELOPMENT
ALLIANCE
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE Active Duty Civilian
Naval Base Kitsap (NBK) 16,200 17,600

Total
33,800

COUNTY SERVICES | Tota

Kitsap County

Kitsap Transit

Kitsap County Health District
PUD #1 Kitsap County

1,140
432
100

CITY SERVICES __

City of Bremerton

City of Bainbridge Island
City of Poulsbo

City of Port Orchard

344
126
101

SCHOOL DISTRICTS __

Central Kitsap School District

North Kitsap School District

South Kitsap School District

Bremerton School District

Bainbridge Island School District
Olympic College

Olympic Educational Service District 114

1,550
1,200
1,150
750
629
384

(OTHER) PUBLIC __

Washington State 2,000
United States Postal Service 364
Suquamish Tribe 351
Retsil (WA Veterans Home) 330
Kitsap Regional Library 193
Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe! 131
South Kitsap Fire and Rescue 100
Bremerton Housing Authority 83
Housing Kitsap 53
Bainbridge Island Fire Dept. (Special District) 48
North Kitsap Fire and Rescue 45
West Sound Utility District 32
Port of Bremerton 30

1 Estimate based on various databases including Mergent and Reference USA

2 Based on 2017 reporting

Tabulated by Western Washington University

Employment counts as of 12/31/2018 /\_/\WE’”SOI‘\E”IE :\I“Tg

KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting

CENTER oF ECONOMIC ano BUSINESS RESEARCH



K(ITSAP | Kitsap County 2018 Top Employers

on | DEFENSE CONTRACTORS

DEVELOPMENT
ALLIANCE
Company/Organization Sector Total
Lockheed Martin Space Systems’ Aerospace 400
Skookum Non-profit 277
SAFE Boats International Marine 262
Delphinus Engineering Engineering 171
Huntington Ingalls Marine 104
Celeris Systems Engineering 80
Pacific Ship Repair and Fabrication Marine 80
NASSCO Marine 80
Stirrett-Johnson, Inc. Engineering 80
Triton Marine Construction Construction 60
Raytheon Engineering 45
QED Systems Marine 40
Art Anderson Associates Marine Architecture 30

1 Estimate based on various databases including Mergent and Reference USA
2 Based on 2017 reporting

Tabulated by Western Washington University / \ WESTERN
Employment counts as of 12/31/2018 j\_/\ e R LY
KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting

CENTER oF ECONOMIC anp BUSINESS RESEARCH



IITSAP | Kitsap County 2018 Top Employers

= | HEALTHCARE SECTOR

ALLIANCE
Company/Organization Sector Total
CHI Franciscan/Harrison Yl e 2,500
Kitsap Mental Health Services Healthcare; Mental Health 489
Martha and Mary Healthcare, Childcare, Geriatric 477
The Doctors Clinic Healthcare 424
Peninsula Community Health Healthcare; Residential Services 280
Stafford Healthcare Healthcare; Residential Services 150
Liberty Shores Assisted Living; Harbor House! Childcare; Adult Employment 100
Kitsap Physical Therapy Healthcare 93
Crista Ministries (Crista Shores and Camps)* Healthcare, Childcare, Geriatric 90
Holly Ridge Center Healthcare, Special Needs 86
Brookdale Montclair Healthcare, Geriatric 85
Bainbridge Island Health & Rehabilitation Healthcare 70
Bay Pointe, Marine Court Healthcare, Geriatric 65
Comfort Keepers Healthcare, Geriatric 50
Westsound Orthopedics — CHI des Hrese 35

1 Estimate based on various databases including Mergent and Reference USA
2 Based on 2017 reporting

Tabulated by Western Washington University
Employment counts as of 12/31/2018
KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting

>\ WESTERN

WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

CENTER oF ECONOMIC ano BUSINESS RESEARCH



IITSAP | Kitsap County 2018 Top Employers

=== | RETAIL SECTOR

ALLIANCE

Company/Organization Sector Total
Haselwood Auto Group? Auto Sales/Services 710
Fred Meyer Retail 584
Town & Country Markets Retail 472
Safeway Restaurant 434
McDonald's Restaurant 375
Costco Retail 323
Albertson's’ Retail 300
Starbucks® Restaurant 127
Olive Garden Italian Restaurant Restaurant 120
Westbay Auto Parts Retail 119
Winco Retail 112
Peninsula Auto Group Auto Sales/Services 92
Burger King Restaurant 82
Silver City Brewing and Restaurant Restaurant/Brewery 80
Boat Shed Restaurant’ R R — 60

1 Estimate based on various databases including Mergent and Reference USA
2 Based on 2017 reporting

Tabulated by Western Washington University / \ WESTERN
Employment counts as of 12/31/2018 /\_/\ A o e bty
KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting

CENTER oF ECONOMIC anp BUSINESS RESEARCH



KITSAP Kitsap County 2018 Top Employers

oeme | NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS

ALLIANCE
Company/Organization Sector Total
Kitsap Mental Health Services Healthcare 489
Martha and Mary Healthcare 477
YMCA Silverdale and Bremerton Geriatric, Education; Childcare 435
Skookum Defense Contractor 277
Goodwill 2 Retail; Nonprofit 205
Kitsap Community Resources Social Services 185
Gateway (Fellowship/Schools/Childcare) Religious; Education; Childcare 170
Communitas * Social Services 101
Crista Ministries (Crista Shores and Camps)* Religious 90
Kitsap Humane Society Animal Rescue 68

1 Estimate based on various databases including Mergent and Reference USA
2 Based on 2017 reporting

Tabulated by Western Washington University / \ WESTERN
EmpIOyment counts as of 12/31/2018 /\_/\ WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting

CENTER oF ECONOMIC anp BUSINESS RESEARCH



KlTSAP Kitsap County 2018 Top Employers
—one | IT/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

DEVELOPMENT
ALLIANCE

Company/Organization Sector

Lockheed Martin Space Systems?

Delphinus Engineering Defense Contractor
Celeris Systems Defense
Stirrett-Johnson, Inc. Engineering

Rice Fergus Miller Architecture/Design
Dude Solutions, Inc. Technology
Raytheon Defense Contractor
Art Anderson Associates Engineering
Applied Technical Systems Technology

Defense Contractor/Engineering

Total
400
171

80
80
51
47
45
30
25

1 Estimate based on various databases including Mergent and Reference USA
2 Based on 2017 reporting

Tabulated by Western Washington University
Employment counts as of 12/31/2018
KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting

WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

>\ WESTERN

CENTER oF ECONOMIC ano BUSINESS RESEARCH



